PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Livianu Dorin PUSCAS	03/03/2008
Karl LAMBERTZ	03/31/2008
Vlad NEGRUT	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	Hoseler Platz 2
City:	HEILIGENHAUS
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12397531	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 888-259-9211 X 2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KKRT-01303-UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Chen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0414

500797047

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S.	7 Morney Booker Pumber	[KKR1-013
	First Named Inventor	Livianu Dorin PUSC
	COMPLETE IF KNOWN	
PATENT APPLICATION	Application Number	
	Filing Date	

WHEREAS, I believe I am (check one):			
the original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below)			
X an orig	ginal, first, and joint inventor (if multiple names are listed below)		
(referred to also as "ASSIGNOR" below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:			
DUAL-MEMBER INERT DOOR HANDLE ASSE	TIA-ACTIVATED LOCKING MECHANISM FOR VEHICLE MBLY		
	SET FORTH TITLE ABOVE		
The specification of which (c	heck one):		
X is attached	hereto or enclosed herewith <i>OR</i>		
	on (MM/DD/YYYY) as United States		
Application Number or PCT	International Application Number		
and was amended on (MM/DD/YYYY) (if applicable).			
WHEREAS,			
	KIEKERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Full Name of Assignee		
having a postal address of	Höseler Platz 2		
G 1	Mailing Address		
	42579 Heiligenhaus		
	Germany		

PAGE 1 OF 3

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in

and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and

application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on

any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be

required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any

other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional

documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said

INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further

consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at

ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within

ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on

behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the

prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within

the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to

ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of

the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and

for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of

the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number

33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

PATENT

REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0417

Sole or first joint inventor

RECORDED: 03/04/2009

Livianu	Dorin	PUSCAS	
Prefix Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
	~ 10	3/3/68	
Liman	1) Trocus		
	ure or s-signature (37 CFR 1.4)	Date	
Rochester Hills	MI	483	
City of residence (MPEP §605.02)	State/Province or Country of r	esidence Zip of resider	ice address
	USA		
	Citizenship under 37 CFR 1.41(b)		
869 Dressler Lane, Roche	ester Hills, MI 48307, USA		
	Mailing address		
Second joint inventor, if any			
Karl		LAMBERTZ	
Prefix Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
		3/31/00	
Inventor's hand written signate	ure or s-signature (37 CFR 1.4)	Date	
Troy	MI	4808	
City of residence (MPEP §605.02)	State/Province or Country of r	esidence Zip of resider	nce address
	GERMAN		
	Citizenship under 37 CFR 1.41(b)		
2426 Gulason Ct., Troy, M	1I 48083. USA		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mailing address		
Third joint inventor, if any			
Vlad		NEGRUT	
Prefix Given Name	Middle Name	Family Name	Suffix
⇒ thes		March 31,0	8
Inventor's hand written signatu	ure or s-signature (37 CFR 1.4)	Date	
Windsor	ON	N9G	177
City of residence (MPEP §605.02)	State/Province or Country of r		
City of residence (wil E1 3005.02)	•	condition Supplies	
<u></u>	CANADIAN Citizenship under 37 CFR 1.41(b)	and the state of t	
	· •		
403 Roseland Dr. W. Wind	dsor, ON N9G1Z7, CANADA		
	Mailing address		

PATENT REEL: 022342 FRAME: 0418